## **Kynan A. Ricks, MD, an Anesthesiologist with Anesthesia Service Medical Group**

Get to know Anesthesiologist Dr. Kynan A. Ricks, who serves patients in California.



**New York City, New York Apr 4, 2023 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - A prominent anesthesiologist, Dr. Ricks is affiliated with Anesthesia Service Medical Group, working with patients at Sharp Grossmont Hospital in La Mesa, California.** 

In regards to his educational background, he received his medical degree from the University of

California, San Francisco School of Medicine in 2008. He then went on to complete his internship and residency in anesthesiology at the University of California, San Diego Medical Center in 2012.

Following his training, the doctor attained board certification in anesthesiology through the American Board of Anesthesiology (ABA). As the certifying body for anesthesiologists since 1938, the ABA is committed to partnering with physicians to advance lifelong learning and exceptional patient care. Its mission is to advance the highest standards of the practice of anesthesiology.

Anesthesiology is the medical specialty concerned with the total perioperative care of patients before, during, and after surgery. Anesthesiologists have a vast amount of responsibilities that include vigilant monitoring of the patient's vital signs during surgery, managing acute pain, maintaining safety, and most importantly, acting as the patient's advocate in the operating room.

## Learn More about Dr. Kynan A. Ricks:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <a href="https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/82730302">https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/82730302</a> or through Sharp Grossmont Hospital, <a href="https://www.sharp.com/san-diego-doctors/dr-kynan-ricks-86420">https://www.sharp.com/san-diego-doctors/dr-kynan-ricks-86420</a>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Kynan A. Ricks, MD

See on IssueWire